

The Corporation of the Town of Cobourg

Moved By	Resolution No.:
Last Name Printed Se	GUN 473-19
Seconded By	Council Date:
Last Name Printed Bu	Ресч December 2, 2019

**WHEREAS** at the Committee of the Whole Meeting on November 25, 2019, Council considered a Delegation from Alyson King and Grace Lovekin, Good Neighbours Coalition Cobourg, regarding concerns about the emergency shelter downtown Cobourg;

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT** Council discuss the delegation with Northumberland County; and

**FURTHER THAT** Council request that the Northumberland Affordable Housing Committee provide input and analysis on the recommendations presented by the delegation; and

**FURTHER THAT** Council request that the Cobourg Police Service Board provide information on the level of crime and disruption in the immediate area of Transition House; and

**FURTHER THAT** Council request information of Northumberland County regarding the recent change of operation of Transition House and any alternative options for low-barrier housing in the Cobourg area; and

**FURTHER THAT** Council request that all information is returned to Council by February 18, 2020.